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    736. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA


    Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the matter regarding financial approval for doubling of Jhansi-Manikpur road and Kharad-Kanpur is lying pending in the NITI Aayog for a long time; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by when it is likely to be approved, so that doubling work of the said very busy and important routes can be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b):     No, Madam. Does not arise


               ------

